92_SR0298 LRB9213256RHrh

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to
- 3 express their sincere condolences to the family and friends
- 4 of Rose Marie Gutilla, who recently passed away; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Rose Marie Gutilla was the beloved wife of Sam
- 6 Gutilla; and
- 7 WHEREAS, Rose Marie Gutilla was the devoted mother of two
- 8 sons, and the loving and cherished grandmother of two
- 9 grandchildren; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Rose Marie Gutilla will be remembered by all who
- 11 knew her as a kind and gentle woman, wholly devoted to her
- 12 family; and
- 13 WHEREAS, The passing of Rose Marie Gutilla will be deeply
- 14 felt by all who knew and loved her, especially her husband,
- 15 Sam Gutilla; her sons, Anthony and Marty Gutilla; her
- 16 grandchildren, Shauna and Sammy; her sisters, Gloria Marin,
- 17 Marian Tunzi, Viola Sammarco, and Lillian Carrizales; her
- 18 brother, Tom Pietrantonio; and her many other family members
- 19 and friends; therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
- 21 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 22 all who knew her, the death of Rose Marie Gutilla; and be it
- 23 further
- 24 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 25 presented to the family of Rose Marie Gutilla with our
- 26 sincere condolences.